
3.TROFEO INTERNAZIONALE MEMORIAL "31°F.PAULIN e 10°V.PUGLIESE" 

- ALLIEVI (F)

GRADISCA - 06/06/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation CD    FD

 1  1ITA  40.92DE VISINTINI CAROLINA

 2  2ITA  38.63SPESSOT SOPHIE

 3  3ITA  33.03PASTORELLO RACHELE

 4  4ITA  31.63ZULIANI GLORIA

 5  5ITA  30.14GUSSO YARA

 6  6ITA  29.82BERTOGNA MAIA

 7  7ITA  28.16CELOTTO ALYSSA

 8  8KK  20.53RUSJAN ZAJA
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GRADISCA - 06/06/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

3.TROFEO INTERNAZIONALE MEMORIAL "31°F.PAULIN e 10°V.PUGLIESE" 

- ALLIEVI (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 21.67  19.25  0.0  40.92ITADE VISINTINI CAROLINA 1
 19.63  19.00  0.0  38.63ITASPESSOT SOPHIE 2
 16.44  16.59  0.0  33.03ITAPASTORELLO RACHELE 3
 16.13  15.50  0.0  31.63ITAZULIANI GLORIA 4
 14.14  16.00  0.0  30.14ITAGUSSO YARA 5
 15.66  14.16  0.0  29.82ITABERTOGNA MAIA 6
 14.17  13.99  0.0  28.16ITACELOTTO ALYSSA 7
 9.37  11.16  0.0  20.53KKRUSJAN ZAJA 8

Event Manager PALUMBO ROSARIA Specialist AUBER GIADA

Data Operator NERI PIETRO Assistant MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller RANDELLINI MONICA Referee MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Judge 1 MASSIGNANI ROSSANA Judge 2 CUCOVAZ KARIN

Judge 3 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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3.TROFEO INTERNAZIONALE MEMORIAL "31°F.PAULIN e 10°V.PUGLIESE" - 

ALLIEVI (F)

GRADISCA - 06/06/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DE VISINTINI CAROLINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.50 +1 +1 +1 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.80

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.17 0 0 +1 6.80Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.97

 21.67 20.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 21.67  19.25  0.00  40.92

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.75  4.50  4.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  5.25  4.75  4.831

Performance/Execution  4.75  5.00  5.00  4.921

Choreography/Composition  4.25  5.25  5.25  4.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PALUMBO ROSARIA

 

 

Specialist AUBER GIADA

Data Operator NERI PIETRO

Assistant MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller RANDELLINI MONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 2 CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 3 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SPESSOT SOPHIE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

-0.83 -2 -1 -2 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.17

 0.33 +1 +1 0 5.30ClSq2  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.63

-0.07 0 0 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

 19.63 19.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ITA
 19.63  19.00  0.00  38.63

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  4.50  4.50  4.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  4.75  4.00  4.671

Performance/Execution  5.50  4.25  4.00  4.581

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.00  4.75  5.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PALUMBO ROSARIA

 

 

Specialist AUBER GIADA

Data Operator NERI PIETRO

Assistant MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller RANDELLINI MONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 2 CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 3 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PASTORELLO RACHELE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 0 +1 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 5.20Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  4.70

 0.27 0 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.77

-0.10 -1 0 0 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

 16.44 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 16.44  16.59  0.00  33.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  4.25  4.25  3.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.50  4.00  4.171

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.50  4.50  4.171

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.75  4.75  4.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.59

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PALUMBO ROSARIA

 

 

Specialist AUBER GIADA

Data Operator NERI PIETRO

Assistant MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller RANDELLINI MONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 2 CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 3 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZULIANI GLORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.10 0 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.90

-0.17 -1 0 0 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.53

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 16.13 16.70

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ITA
 16.13  15.50  0.00  31.63

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  4.00  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  4.00  4.00  3.831

Performance/Execution  3.25  4.00  3.75  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.75  4.50  4.50  4.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.50

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PALUMBO ROSARIA

 

 

Specialist AUBER GIADA

Data Operator NERI PIETRO

Assistant MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller RANDELLINI MONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 2 CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 3 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GUSSO YARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.50

 0.07 0 0 +1 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.07

-0.33 -1 0 -1 6.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling  5.67

-0.10 0 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.90

 14.14 15.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 ITA
 14.14  16.00  0.00  30.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.081

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.921

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PALUMBO ROSARIA

 

 

Specialist AUBER GIADA

Data Operator NERI PIETRO

Assistant MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller RANDELLINI MONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 2 CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 3 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERTOGNA MAIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

-0.17 0 -1 0 7.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.83

-0.07 -1 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.93

-0.10 0 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.90

 15.66 16.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ITA
 15.66  14.16  0.00  29.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  4.00  3.501

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.331

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.75  4.25  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.16

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PALUMBO ROSARIA

 

 

Specialist AUBER GIADA

Data Operator NERI PIETRO

Assistant MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller RANDELLINI MONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 2 CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 3 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CELOTTO ALYSSA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 0 -1 -1 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.87

-0.30 0 -1 -2 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

-0.70 -2 -3 -2 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.30

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 6.80Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.30

 14.17 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 ITA
 14.17  13.99  0.00  28.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.00  3.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.25  3.581

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.50  3.00  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.00  4.00  3.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.99

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PALUMBO ROSARIA

 

 

Specialist AUBER GIADA

Data Operator NERI PIETRO

Assistant MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller RANDELLINI MONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 2 CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 3 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 7 di 807/06/2025

17:03:01
Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]



Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RUSJAN ZAJA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.33 -1 -2 -2 3.00ChStS  1 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.67

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.50 -1 -2 -2 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.50

-0.70 -3 -2 -2 2.50TrB  4 Dance Traveling Traveling  1.80

 9.37 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 KK
 9.37  11.16  0.00  20.53

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.25  2.00  2.751

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.00  2.25  2.831

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.25  2.25  2.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.16

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PALUMBO ROSARIA

 

 

Specialist AUBER GIADA

Data Operator NERI PIETRO

Assistant MERLATO WILLIAM

Controller RANDELLINI MONICA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 1 MASSIGNANI ROSSANA
Judge 2 CUCOVAZ KARIN
Judge 3 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
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